
, 1. ~nrollment Figures 
, Ju l  1 1945 

-+k-- -' , ,  Liberal Arts , - I 
Law 22 \ 16 

, , 
\ Business School - Day 94 90 

Business School - Night - 83' - 81 

. Total 5 91 5 78 ^ y 

2. Salary Ad justanant8 i. 1 

. 
A t  the meeting of t h e  Salary Committee held July 16h ,  rialeiry 

\ 

, L 

~djustments wer3 made for  the school year 1945-46, to ta l ing  
$1,580, These adjustments, ranging from $5.00 t o  $15.00 per 
month, were given t o  a limited number of faculty members-. I 

3. S t a t i s t i c i l  Information on Test ingof  Veterans - 1945 , p . .  

KO. of Vefs. *Total Fees S ace Rental 
January 4? 360 
Februa ry So 

a* 
270.06 20.58 

March 5 3 477.00 20.58 
April  76 684.00 20.58 
May 42 378.00 20.58 , Â¥ 

June 3 9 - -- , 4 - 351.00 20.58 

Total 244 (2,196.00 $ 107.02 

*Note: A charge of $9.00 per veteran is 
1 

- 
made for  tes t ing sehices*  

4. ~inancit l  Report - School Year 1944-1945 
' A , 

The attached Financial Report indicates tha t  the College 
. 

finished i t s  operations f o r  the  school year 1944-45 with a 
' surplus of $2,882.82' 

\ 

6, Election of Trustee 



' YOUNGSTOWK COLLEGE FINANCIAL REPORT 
Balance Sheet - Ju ly  1, 1945 

' 

\ - ASSETS 

1.. Current Funds 
A. General 

Cash i n  Dol la r  Savings & Trus t  
Co. Operating Account $ 8,564.76 

Avia t ion  Sumlus-Cash i n  Dol la r  Sav- 
ings  &  rust Co. Operating Account 

Cash on hand-Petty Cash & s a l e s  t a x  
Accounts rece ivable-Tui t ion  

11 General 
11 Veterans '  Admin. 

Inventory-mdse. 
Prepaid expens e-insurance 
Due from Y.M.C.A. 

R e s t r i c t e d  
Fees-Cash i n  Dol la r  Savings & Trus t  Co. 

b e r a t i n g  account  
Fees-Cash i n  liahoning Nat i o n a l  Bank 

Savings Account 
Replacement Reserve-Cash i n  @ahoning 

National  Bank 
Replacement ReservbCash i n  Morris Plan 

Bank 
Replacement Reserve Investments ( s ee  

Schedule a t t ached)  
A t h l e t i c  Associat ion Fund-Cash i n  

Union National Bank 
A t h l e t i c  Assoc ia t ion  Fund-Cash i n  

C i t y  Trus t  & Savings Bank 
A t  l e t i c  Assoc ia t ion  ~ u n d - ~ n v e s t m e n h  

S e e  schedule attacheci) 
f r i ends  of Youngstown College Library  

Fund-Cash i n  Dollar  Bank 
Friends of Young stown College Library  

Fund Investments ( s ee  schedule)  

2. Loan Funds 
Cash i n  Morris Plan Bank 

3. A enc Funds 
i&X%TXCar Savings & T r u i t  Go. 

Ope r a t i n g  Account 

4. P lan t  Funds 
A. Unexpended-Expansion Funds i n  t h e  Dol la r  

Savings & Trus t  Co. Trus t  Fund 
~ r i n c i ~ a l - c a s h  

\ Iiw e s t m t  s ( s e e  schedule a t t a c h e d )  

B e  Invested i n  p l a n t  
Land 
Building; s & equ iument 
( ~ o t e :  Of t h e  above e $21,750. 

, i s  a t  a p p r a i s a l  v a l u e  
Tota l  Asse ts  



YOUNSSTCTTO COLLEGE FIKAKCIAL REPORT 
Balance Sheet - Ju ly  1, 1945 

1. Current Funds 
A. General 

. LIABILITIES 

Accounts payable $ 5,246.65 
Deferred t u i t i o n  income 31,840.43 . 
Deferred a v i a t i o n  income 23,553.97 
Cur r e n t  su rp lus  2,954.48 

B. Res t r i c t ed  
Surplus f r e e  f o r  s t a t e d  purposes 

only ( s e e  Contra-B) 
Fees 11.968.68 
Replacement Reserve 17,302.32 
A t h l e t i c  Assoc ia t ion  Funds 18,168.60 
Friends of Youngstown 

College Library  Fund 49,923.45 

2. Loan Funds 
~ l u s  f r e e  f o r  s t a t e d  purposes 

J 

. m n d s  due t o  o the r s  ' 
Student fund , 

4. P l a n t  Funds \ 
A. Unexpended-Lxpans ion  fund 

surplus reserved f o r  p l a n t  
a d d i t i o n s  

B. Invested i n  p l a n t  
From g i f t s  543,575.16 
From cur r e n t  funds 11,297.40 

Total L i a b i l i t i e s  $892,451 . 50 = 
A 



Admini stqptive 
General Expense 
Publ i a i t y  Off ice 
Liberal A r t s  
Business Administrati on 

Business School 

Physical Plant . 

, ResidenceHall 9 9 10.00 
Dining H a l l  150.00 448.55 24Ot,OO 
Book Store 1 , 0 0 0 . ~  2,063.06 850.00 

Non-Educational - - 160.00 

/ 8 6,030.00, $ 1laO70e48 $ 18.012.25 

, 

General Expense 
Pub1 i c i  t y  Off i6e - 13,431.00 
Liberal Arts 90,150.00 109,622.78 53,070.00 
Business Administration 1,875.00 3.116.60, 2,000.00 

12,900.00 14,256.56 10,700.00 
2*850.00 3,082.00 2,400*00 

Business School 27,430.00 2(?,810.38 12~700.00 
1,450.00 1,663.14 12e695.00 

w - 21,173.50 

Residence Hall . - 216.00 ( 

5,626.00 5.352.95 5,906eOO 
13e291*00 16.482.63 11,220,OO 

' , Non-Educational 

t 

1 

Â 

F 





July 27, 1945 

W Ã notice, the ~ o w d  of ~ruÃ§tee o f h a  ~ounftcm 
aÃ‡ at 27, 1949s at the Ycwxptown Club* 

0. . 

Dr. Jones and Carl . Ull~an w m  also present. 

ek miaired at length the great contribution w h i c h  Mr. C.  S. 
e toward the founding and devslopent o f  the College. All prÃ§~Ã§ 

oxpmsed the i r  high regard for Ã§ir Robinson and their deep e m e  of loas to the 
Colife by standing for a period of silence. Upon (action by &re Stroum, sÃ§eonde 
by Mr. Leventry and unaniaousl; carried, the Chainan was authorized t o  appoint 
a d t t e e  to  drdft a Soaaorial Resolution concoming the death of Mr. Rotelnto~. 
Mr. P m ,  Mr. t and Mr. hurray were appointed. 

The following enro11iaant f 2 . g ~ ~  were reported by President JoaÃ§c which 
showed the Suossar School t h i s  year was t h e  largest the school ever had; 

July I, 1945 July 1. 194 

Uhral Arts 
Lass 

Busineaa School - Say 
Business School - Might 

Total 5 91 578 

I t  was reported that at a meeting of the Salary Cosaalttet bald <̂ Bly 16, 
in-8Ã§ in salary of the  faculty seiabera, &s recoaaended b.y the PrealdÃ§nt had 
been aade and upon action by Mr. h e n t r y ,  seconded by l/r. &a& end unaniatously 
carried, these increaatts were approved for tbÃ§ School TÃ§a 1545-1940. 

6 
1 "It was reported that for t h e  first six aontha of t h e  year, 244 ~ % T ~ O B  

h&d bean tested fo r  t h e  Veteran8 Bureau. For t h i s  service, the echoel received 
9.00 vetwan t ~ s t e d *  

Dr. Jon- presented the financial report for the year 1944-45, which 8howed 
surplus of $2,882.82. A copy of the Zalance Sheet Ã§n C at- State- 
tad and actual incow and eqenae i a  as follow: 



The auttÃ§ of t h e  naae wed for the school w&Â di8- 
cusaed. Upon mti by Mr. Pcwrs, eeconded 
carried, the naae l l im Rayen School of Engineering of Die Tmngatcnm 
College" wax adopted* 

fir. Maag reported pro 8 t o  date in the remodeling and altÃ‡rin 
of thÃ Rayen School building e a i n u t e ~  of  the meetings of the BuiIdSn# 
C tee and Executive Cosmittee concerning this snattw were read and appro-rod. 
I pointed out that b da as originally received would have involved Ã‡ 

expenditure in excess of 150,000.00 and that by rejecting those bids and 
Uking b i d s  on the basia of coat plus a fixed fee for the contractor, 
it  as hoped that the aggregate cost o f  alteration would n ed ~20,000~00. 
President Jones r~ported that within the last math he had sought additional 
funda and had raised the eet lmted &,O,W.C@ t o  cover the extra cooks incurred 
in connection with the reaodeling. Upon action by Mr. B&rrett, uecondwd by HP. 
%laon and unanimously c=ried, the action of the Building and Exectttiw C< 

ait teec were approved. 

There being no further bueineas, the meeting was duly adJoamed. 

bcretmry Pro TMB 


